506847276 08/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6894097

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER JUIL	LET		05/24/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	RICHA	RICHARDS MANUFACTURING COMPANY SALES INC.		
Street Address:	517 LY	517 LYONS AVENUE		
City:	IRVING	IRVINGTON		
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07111	07111		
		<u> </u>	-	
Property Type		Number	_	
Patent Number:		10074932		
	l be sent to if provided) the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 908-273-0770		
		Patent@bakoskritzer.com		
		RYAN S. MCPHEE		
Address Line 1: 23		23 VREELAND ROAD, SUITE 104		
Address Line 4:		FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 079	32	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RIC011-031	RIC011-031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RYAN S. MCPHEE	RYAN S. MCPHEE	
SIGNATURE:		/Ryan S. McPhee/	/Ryan S. McPhee/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/31/2021	08/31/2021	
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment (E: source=Assignment (E:	xecuted) 96		i#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

These assignment are made and entered into as of the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date"), by and between Christopher Juillet, of Warren, New Jersey ("Assignor"), and Richards Manufacturing Company Sales Inc., a New Jersey Corporation with an address at 517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, New Jersey 07111 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor of the inventions described in:

- United States Application 14/702,133, now United States Patent Number 9,651,173, entitled "Lifting Support System," filed on May 1, 2015;
- United States Application 14/800,606, now United States Patent Number 10,074,932, entitled "Secondary Transformer Bushing with Integral Sealing Legs," filed on July 15, 2015 (the "Patents");
- United States Provisional Patent Application 61/989,438, entitled "Lifting Support System," filed on May 6, 2014; and
- United States Patent Application 15/595,845, entitled "Lifting Support System," filed on May 15, 2017;

(collectively, the "Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire and Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which the receipt is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets and all continuations, divisions and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications

Page 1 of 3

U.S. Pats. 9,651,173; 10,074,932 U.S. Pat. Apps. 61/989,438; 15/595,845

PATENT REEL: 057346 FRAME: 0128

for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Patent Assets under the laws of the United States of America, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to record Assignee as the owner of the Patent Assets, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patents of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets are free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, that Assignor has the full right to assign all of Assignor's interest therein, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

Assignor grants to Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the invention(s), the Patent Assets, and any patent or patents

Page 2 of 3

U.S. Pats. 9,651,173; 10,074,932 U.S. Pat. Apps. 61/989,438; 15/595,845

PATENT REEL: 057346 FRAME: 0129

that may be obtained therefor, for Assignee's use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor and Assignee shall use their respective commercially reasonable best efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all action, and to do, or cause to be done, all things necessary, proper, or advisable under the applicable laws and regulations to consummate and make effective the assignment contemplated by this Assignment. If at any time after the Effective Date any further action is necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment, the parties hereto shall take or cause to be taken all such necessary action, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of such further instruments and documents as may be reasonably requested by the other party for such purposes or otherwise to consummate and make effective this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the day and year opposite my signature.

Date: <u>5/24/2019</u> STATE OF New Jersey) COUNTY OF ECSER)SS:

Signature: Christopher Suillet

On this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{U}}{\partial ay}$ of $\frac{\partial \mathcal{U}_{ay}}{\partial ay}$, 2019, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared $\frac{\partial \mathcal{U}_{ay}}{\partial x}$, $\frac{\partial \mathcal{U}_{ay}}{\partial y}$, $\frac{\partial \mathcal{U}_$ known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

JEPENEY P. BIER ROMÊ DEC OFIER A Central in Rejust 1/38/2

Page 3 of 3

U.S. Pats. 9,651,173; 10,074,932 U.S. Pat. Apps. 61/989,438; 15/595,845

PATENT REEL: 057346 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 08/31/2021